## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Linh N. Doan	07/22/2010
James P. Holland	07/22/2010
Kenneth S. Laird	07/22/2010
Jeffrey B. Crist	07/22/2010
Warwick J. Smith	08/03/2010
Aileen N. Barraza	07/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12841221

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)542-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-542-0900

Email: EAST@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83162369(17863)

501262984 PATENT
REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0860

12841221

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East
Total Attachments: 3 source=83162369_INV-FGTL_Assignment#page1.tif source=83162369_INV-FGTL_Assignment#page2.tif source=83162369_INV-FGTL_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0861 Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# Attorney Docket No. 83162369 entitled: IN-MOLD DECORATIVE APPLIQUE OVER TEXTURED SURFACE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Linh N. Doan
James P. Holland
Kenneth S. Laird
Jeffrey B. Crist
Warwick J. Smith
Alleen N. Barraza;
and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 12/841, 22/1, Filing Date July 22, 2010, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

PATENT REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0862

# SIGNATURE:

	Date7/22 (10
Belleville, Michigan 48111 United States of America	
7458 Pine Vista Ørive Brighton, Michigan 48116	Date <u>7/22/10</u>
42015 Woodbrook Drive Canton, Michigan 48188	Date <u>/ 20</u> /0
B. Crist	Date
39696 Timberland Drive	
1595 N. Renaud	_ Date <u>8-3-20/</u>
United States of America	
1670 Delancy Court	_ Date <u>01-30-2010</u> _
	Belleville, Michigan 48111 United States of America  P. Holland 7458 Pine Vista Drive Brighton, Michigan 48116 United States of America  th S. Laird 42015 Woodbrook Drive Canton, Michigan 48188 United States of America  P. B. Crist 39696 Timberland Drive Sterling Heights, Michigan 48310 United States of America  ck J. Smith 1595 N. Renaud Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236 United States of America  N. Barraza 1670 Delancy Court

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0863** 

#### SIGNATURE:

Name: Linh N	N. Doan	Date
Home Address:	42753 Rebecca Court	
City, State, Zip:	Belleville, Michigan 48111	아이들도 그 피어 훈련 아이는 어떤
Country:	United States of America	
÷ .		
·		
Name: James		Date
	7458 Pine Vista Drive	
	Brighton, Michigan 48116	
Country:	United States of America	
Namaka (Zama		
	th S. Laird 42015 Woodbrook Drive	Date
	그는 이번에 하시지 않는데 중요하다면서 한국을 하셨습니다. 사람 방법 회원에 하는데 하는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그를 다 되었다.	
	Canton, Michigan 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Jeffrey	B Criet Callan B Man	Date 7- ユス- 2016
	39696 Timberland Drive	Late
	Sterling Heights, Michigan 48310	
Country:	United States of America	
Courin y.	Officed States of Afficia	
Name: Manui	ck J. Smith	Date
- **	1595 N. Renaud	
	Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan 48236	
	United States of America	
oounay.		
Name: Aileen	N Barraza	Date
Home Address:	1670 Delancy Court	talling all the street the street of the str
	Canton, Michigan 48188	
Country:	United States of America	

**RECORDED: 08/16/2010** 

REEL: 024840 FRAME: 0864